
Direction Road For Total Comments

Kohl's Parking lot Estimated time: 1hr 10 min

1 5815 Burke Parkway Burke, VA 22015 0.0 0.0

Reset Odometer - 

Turn on Headlights

2 exit the parking lot 0.1 0.1

2 Right onto Burke Centre Pkwy 0.3 0.4

3 Left at light Ox Rd (VA-123S) 1.2 1.6

4 Right at light Chapel Rd (VA-641) 0.2 1.8 2nd right after bridge

5 Left onto Wolf Run Shoals Rd (VA-610) 1.7 3.5

6 Right onto Clinton Rd (VA-645) 2.1 5.6

7 Left onto Henderson Rd (VA-643) 1.6 7.2

9 Right onto Old Yates Ford Rd (VA-612) 3.3 10.5

10 Right onto Prince William Pkwy (VA-294) 1.8 12.3

11 Left onto Liberia Ave (VA-294) 0.1 12.4

12 Right onto Hastings Dr 1.8 14.2

13 Left onto Lucasville Rd 3.3 17.5

14 Left onto Bristow Rd (VA-619) 5.0 22.5

15 Right onto Joplin Rd (VA-619) 0.2 22.7

16 Right onto Aden Rd (VA-646) 6.1 28.8

18 Left onto Fleetwood Dr 4.2 33.0

19 Straight onto Sowego Rd (VA-611) 0.8 33.8

20 Straight onto Brent town Rd (VA-612) 0.9 34.7

21 Right onto Courthhouse Rd (VA-609) 1.8 36.5

22 Slight Left onto Elk Run Rd (VA-806) 4.6 41.1

Right onto Midland Rd (VA-610) 4.3 45.4

Straight onto Germantown Rd 0.5 45.9

Left onto Catlett Rd (VA-28) 2.7 48.6

Left onto Station DR 1.0 49.6

Right onto Willow Dr 0.1 49.7

Left onto Patrick Henry Blvd 0.1 49.8

Right onto Vinny's Italian Grill & Pizzeria

11085 Marsh Rd

Mistress Run Leg 1 (Burke to Bealeton)



Direction Road For Total Comments

Estimated time: 1hr 15 min

1

Vinny's Italian Grill & Pizzeria

11085 Marsh Rd 0.0 0.0

Reset Odometer - 

Turn on Headlights

2 Exit parking lot 0.1 0.1

3 Right onto Marsh Rd (US-17N) 0.4 0.5

5 Left onto Catlett Rd (VA-28) 2.3 2.8

Left onto James Madison Hwy (US-15S) 2.0 4.8

7 Right onto Freeman's Ford Rd 4.8 9.6

Fast Light, will 

regroup on otherside

8 Straight onto Lakota Rd (VA-621) 2.3 11.9

9 Left onto Ryland Chapel Rd (VA-625) 3.3 15.2

10 Left onto Mt. Zion Church Rd (VA-625) 5.2 20.4

11 Right onto Chestnut Fork Rd (VA-685) 2.5 22.9

Note: continue 

straight through light 

at 27.3 miles

12 Right at stop sign Eggbornsville Rd (VA-729) 9.0 31.9

13 Bear right onto Richmond Rd (VA-729) 3.4 35.3

14 Right onto Richmond Rd (VA-729) 5.0 40.3

15 Straight onto Ben Venue Rd 3.5 43.8

16 Right onto Zachary Taylor Hwy (US-522) 0.4 44.2

17 Right onto Crest Hill Rd (VA-647) 7.6 51.8

18 Left onto Leeds Manor Rd (VA-688) 9.4 61.2

19 Left onto Leeds Manor Rd (VA-688) 0.1 61.3

20 Left onto John Marshall Hwy (VA-55) 4.2 65.5

21 Right onto Freezeland Rd (VA-638) 1.1 66.6

22 Stay Right on Freezeland Rd (VA-638) 2.3 68.9

On the right Fox Meadow Vineyard & Winery

3310 Freezeland Rd

Mistress Run Leg 2 (Bealeton to Hume)


